## **2024 Wells County Election Board Meeting Dates**

Pursuant to IC 5-14-1.5, the Wells County Election Board official meeting dates and times for 2024 are as follows:

The Wells County Election Board will met on the third (3<sup>rd</sup>) Tuesday of every month (except as noted) at 3:30PM in the Clerk's office at the Wells County Courthouse, 102 W Market Street, Suite 201, Bluffton, Indiana.

January	16	July	16
February	20	August	20
March	19	September	17
April	16	October	15
May	17 (Friday @ 2pm)	November	15 (Friday @ 2pm)
June	18	December	17

**Wells County, Indiana** prohibits discrimination and/or the exclusion of individuals from its governmental facilities, programs, activities and services based on the individual person's race, color, national origin, sex, age, disability, low income status, sexual orientation or limited English proficiency. **Wells County**, **Indiana** affirms its commitment to providing meaningful opportunities and access to government facilities, programs, activities and services in an effort to comply with all laws including: Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended; Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended; and the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, as amended.

If you have a disability and wish to request assistance, please inform the ADA Coordinator of your request a minimum of 72 hours prior to the meeting time via email at <u>ADA@wellscounty.org</u> or call (260)824-6430. Requests for accommodations or modifications made after this time will be honored to the maximum extent feasible bases upon time constraints, but it may not be possible to fulfill them.

Beth Davis Wells County Clerk